6.  The Consolidated Income Statement has been derived from Westpac’s unaudited half year financial report as at and for the 6 months ended

31 March 2021.
7.  Subsequent to 31 March 2021, Westpac has announced that agreements are in place for the sale of the motor vehicle finance and novated

leasing businesses (announced on 28 June 2021), Westpac Life-NZ- Limited (announced on 6 July 2021) and the Australian life insurance
business (announced on 9 August 2021). The potential financial impacts of these transactions on the Westpac Group are not reflected in the
31 March 2021 Income Statement and no related pro forma adjustments have been made to the financial information in this Section. Refer to
Westpac’s relevant ASX announcements for further details, including Westpac’s assessment of financial implications of these transactions (these
announcements can be accessed as described in Section 7.2.2).

46 WESTPAC CAPITAL NOTES 8

SECTION 4  About Westpac

1
3

8
5

A
P

P
E

N
D

IX
 B

2
7

4
A

P
P

E
N

D
IX

 A
6

4.1.4  Consolidated Balance Sheet and unaudited pro-forma Consolidated Balance
Sheet8,9

Reported
30 September

2020

Reported
31 March

2021
Pro-forma

Adjustments

Pro-forma
31 March

2021
$m $m $m $m

Assets
Cash and balances with central banks 30,129 33,877 (712) 33,165

Collateral paid 4,778 3,917 3,917

Trading securities and financial assets
measured at fair value through income
statement and investment securities 132,206 112,231 112,231

Derivative financial instruments 23,367 22,373 22,373

Loans 693,059 688,218 688,218

Life insurance assets 3,593 3,416 3,416

All other assets 24,814 25,427 25,427

Total assets 911,946 889,459 (712) 888,747
Liabilities
Collateral received 2,250 2,504 2,504

Deposits and other borrowings 591,131 585,401 585,401

Other financial liabilities 40,925 42,996 42,996

Derivative financial instruments 23,054 20,303 20,303

Debt issues 150,325 127,850 127,850

Life insurance liabilities 1,396 1,070 1,070

All other liabilities 10,842 10,940 10,940

Total liabilities excluding loan capital 819,923 791,064 791,064
Loan capital 23,949 26,294 (712) 25,582

Total liabilities 843,872 817,358 (712) 816,646
Net assets 68,074 72,101 72,101
Shareholders’ equity
Total equity attributable to owners of
Westpac Banking Corporation 68,023 72,052 72,052
Non-controlling interests 51 49 49

Total shareholders’ equity and non-
controlling interests 68,074 72,101 72,101

Impact of the issue of the Westpac Capital Notes 8
and redemption of Westpac Capital Notes 4 on
Westpac's consolidated balance sheet position

The unaudited pro-forma balance sheet shows the
adjustments that would be made to Westpac’s
consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2021,
assuming:

• an issue of $1.0 billion of Notes, less Offer costs of